Fdm PTO-1594 REC (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp

102722964

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **US.S Patent and Trademark Office** 

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Victoreen, L.L.C.	Name: Syncor Radiation Management, L.L.C.
Inovision Radiation Measurements, L.L.C.	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 6045 Cochran Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 441
☐ Corporation-State	☐Individual(s) citizenship
☑ Other: Limited Liability Company	Association
23 Other : Elinion Elability Company	☐ General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒	<b></b>
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Assignment	☑ Other: Limited Liability Company
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No
Other Execution Date: January 4, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,273,371
A APP I I I	(A) II A I
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	r(s) attached ☐ Yes ☑ No  6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Christopher A. Brown	
Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
& Henry LLP	□ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monumer	8. Deposit account number:
Circle, Suite 3700	
City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 46204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accord
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document, CHRISTOPHER A. BROWN Name of Person Signing	signature  g cover sheet, attachments, and document:    Continue of the copy is a true copy is a
Mail documents to be recorde	d with required cover sheet information to: k Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Washington, D.C. 20231 VIA FACSIMILE (703) 306-5995



01 FC:8521 009122-000021.CAB.272850

40.00 OP

04-12-2004

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

Inovision Radiation Measurements, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

AND

Victoreen, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

#### It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business entities participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) Inovision Radiation Measurements, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company; and
  - (ii) Victoreen, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
  - 2. Victoreen, LLC is merged into and with Inovision Radiation Measurements, LLC.
- 3. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent entities in accordance with the provisions of subsection (b) of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Law, to wit, by Inovision Radiation Measurements, LLC and by Victoreen, LLC.
- 4. The name of the surviving limited liability company in the merger herein certified is Inovision Radiation Measurements, LLC, which will continue its existence as said surviving limited liability company under the name Syncor Radiation Management, LLC upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Law.
- 5. The Certificate of Organization of Inovision Radiation Measurements, LLC, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Organization of said surviving limited liability company until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Law.
- 6. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent business entities is on file at the principal place of business of the aforesaid surviving limited liability company, the address of which is as follows: 6464 Canoga Avenue, Woodland Hills, CA 91367.

34505-1

1

- 7. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving limited liability company, on request, and without cost, or any member of the respective limited liability companies.
  - 8. The effective date of the merger shall be January 1, 2002.
  - 9. The Certificate of Formation of Inovision Radiation Measurements, LLC as now in force and effect shall be amended in its entirety to read as follow:

[Intentionally left blank]

34505-1

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002948 FRAME: 0906

### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company is:

### SYNCOR RADIATION MANAGEMENT, LLC

### ARTICLE II PURPOSE

The purpose or purposes for which the limited liability company is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which a limited liability company may be formed under the Limited Liability Company Act of Delaware.

# ARTICLE III DURATION

The maximum duration of the limited liability company is perpetual.

# ARTICLE IV REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The address of the registered office in the State of Delaware is 9 East Loockerman Street in the City of Dover, County of Kent, Delaware 19901. The name of the registered agent at such address is The National Registered Agents, Inc.

# ARTICLE V MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by Managers.

Executed on this 20th day of December, 2001.

Inovision Radiation Measurements, LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company

By: Syncor International Corporation

Sole Member

By:

Robert G. Funari President & CEO

34505-1

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002948 FRAME: 0907



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VICTOREEN, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "INOVISION RADIATION MEASUREMENTS, LLC" UNDER
THE NAME OF "SYNCOR RADIATION MANAGEMENT, LLC", A LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE
STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2002.

2925693 8100M

RECORDED: 04/12/2004

040210167

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 3003487

DATE: 03-22-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002948 FRAME: 0908